market index.  The standard deviation is based on historical market values for the past five years of market benchmark
indices ending on December 31, 2009.

   Change  Change to
   Exposure   one standard  Net income
Portfolio   index  December 31   deviation  2009

Canadian equities   TSX 300 $ 44,042   +20% $  8,808
u.S. equities   Russell 3000 $ 36,490   +17% $ 6,203
international equities   MSCi EAFE $ 31,590   +18% $ 5,686

c) interest rate risk
interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate in the future because of
interest rate changes. The Commission is exposed to interest rate risk primarily through its investments in fixed income
investments.  Fluctuations in interest rates can affect the fair value of the fixed income investments, as well as shift
investor preferences among asset classes. interest rate risk is minimized by actively managing the duration of the fixed
income investments as detailed in Note 7a).

The following table provides a sensitivity analysis of the impact of a 1% change in nominal interest rates at the reporting
date, assuming the change occurs evenly throughout the sector, and all other variables remain constant.

December 31, 2009
(in thousands of dollars)

48 WORKERS’ SAFETY & COMPENSATiON COMMiSSiON � 2009 ANNuAL REPORT

Notes to the Financial
Statements

  Movement in interest rates Change to Net income 2009

+/- change in   +1%   $ 5,389
Nominal interest rates   -1%   $ (5,389)

d) Foreign exchange risk
Foreign exchange risk is the risk that the value of financial assets and financial liabilities denominated in foreign currencies
will fluctuate due to changes in their respective exchange rates relative to the Canadian dollar.  The Commission has
investments denominated in foreign currencies which are therefore exposed to currency risk. To mitigate this risk,
investment managers are authorized to enter into forward foreign exchange contracts, which represent commitments to
exchange two currencies at a specified future date based on a rate agreed to by both parties at the inception of the contract,